# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6191973

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| LINDY LAWRENCE MAY | 07/09/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NUMOTION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2762 N. FARM ROAD 237      |  |
| City:           | STRAFFORD                  |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 65757                      |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8297905 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4177362368

Email: | lmay.pe@sbcglobal.net | Correspondent Name: | LINDY LAWRENCE MAY | Address Line 1: | 2762 N. FARM ROAD 237

Address Line 4: STRAFFORD, MISSOURI 65757

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LINDY L. MAY   |  |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Lindy3L2May1/   |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/09/2020   |  |
|                    | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506145242 REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0454

# **United States Patent Assignment**

I, Lindy Lawrence May, of Strafford Missouri, do hereby transfer and assign full ownership of the United States Patent identified below to Numotion Technologies, LLC, of Strafford Missouri, a Limited Liability Company organized in the State of Missouri with charter number LC001462663.

U.S. Patent No.:

US 8,297,905 B2

Date of Patent:

October 30, 2012

Title of Invention:

180 Degree Inverting Mechanism

Inventor:

Lindy Lawrence May

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

quantum day of July, 2020.

Christian County

My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2022 Commission #18934114

**PATENT** REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 07/09/2020